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Name Title Company/Organization Division Primary Representation
Secondary 

Representation Phone Number Email
Franklin Smith County Mayor Haywood County West County Government Mayor ‐ Rural County 731/772‐1432 countymayor@bellsouth.net

Andy Ashford Recycling/Composting Coordinator City Of Memphis PW West City Government Large Municipal 901/576‐6868 Andy.Ashford@memphistn.gov

Sharon Smith Recycling Coordinator Metro/Davidson County  Middle City Government Large Municipal 615/862‐8715 Sharon.Smith@nashville.gov

Sami Barile City Mayor Morristown East City Government Medium Municipal 423/581‐0100 mayor@mymorristown.com

Mark Kinsey Environmental Coordinator Goodyear, Obion County West Industry Tires 731/884‐2471 jmkinsey@goodyear.com

Phillip Nappi Recycling Business Owner Tennessee Waste Middle Industry C&D Processors 615/394‐1857 phillip@tennwaste.com

Bruce Wood President BURNT Middle Environmental  Advocate General Public 615/244‐1188 activnshvll@aol.com

John McFadden Executive Director TN Environ Council Middle Environmental Advocate General Public 615/248‐6500 jfm@hughes.net

Shawn Lindsey Public Works Director City of Athens East Municipal Government Small Municpal 423/744‐2769 slindsey@cityofathenstn.com

Bryon Fortner Public Works Director City of Sevierville East Municipal Government Small Municpal 865/429‐4567 bfortner@seviervilletn.org

Pat Riley Alderman City of Trenton West Municipal Government Small Municpal 731/855‐1441 gcudpr@bellsouth.net

Bill Yearwood Sanitation Manager City of Bartlett West Municipal Government Small Municpal 901/385‐5570 byearwood@cityofbartlett.org

Jeff Heyduck Solid Waste Director Carroll County SW West County Government Rural County 731‐986‐1943 jheyduck@carroll.tn.org

Randy Etheridge Solid Waste Director Hardin County  SW West County Government Rural County 731/925‐9943 hcsw@charter.net

Faye Dalton Solid Waste Director Fentress County Middle County Government Rural County 931/879‐1135 fcsolidwaste@twlakes.net

Marty Turbeville Solid Waste Director Hickman County Middle County Government Rural County 931/729‐2136 mturbeville@hickmanco.com

Lee Norris SW Planning Board Chair SE TN Planning Region East County Government Rural County 423/643‐6011 norris_l@mail.chattanooga.gov

John Evans Solid Waste Director Knox County PW East County Government Urban County 865/215‐5865 john.evans@knoxcounty.org

Lucian Lawson Solid Waste Director Sullivan County East County Government Urban County 423/279 2865 landuse53@hotmail.com

Charles Baines Solid Waste Director Washington County  East County Government Urban County 423/753‐1652 charlesbaines@earthlink.net

Mimi  Keisling Environmental Education Coord Rutherford County Middle County Government Urban County 615/898‐7710 mimi.keisling@utk.edu

Charles Wood Deputy Administrator Shelby County  West County Government Urban County 901/379‐4413 charles.wood@shelbycountytn.gov

Lisa Williams Environmental Programs Coord Shelby County  West County Government Urban County 901/379‐4430 lisa.williams@shelbycountytn.gov



Solid Waste Advisory Committee Task Force on Waste Reduction 

David Connor Ex. Dir., TN Co. Commissioners' Ass'n Municipal Issues 615/532‐3767 tcca.connor@tncounties.org

Karen Hargrove Water Works Director MTSU 615/898‐2660 khargrov@mtsu.edu

Catherine Wilt Consultant ‐Historical  UT‐WMREI 865/974‐1915 catwilt@utk.edu

Christina Treglia TN Recycling Coalition Recycling Coalition 615/532‐9271 christina.treglia@state.tn.us

Chris Garkovich Consultant ‐Historical  UT‐CTAS 931/528‐5519 cgarkovich@tennessee.edu

Mike Stooksberry Consultant ‐ Historical UT‐CTAS 731/881‐7077 mstooksbury@tennessee.edu

Kim Raia Consultant ‐ Data, GIS UT‐CTAS 865/974‐6434 kraia@tennessee.edu

Dr. Richard Buggeln Consultant TME UT‐CIS 865/974‐9058 richard.buggeln@tennessee.edu

Dr. Richard Painter Professor TSU ‐ Civ. & Envir. Eng. Dept. 615/963‐5388  rpainter@tnstate.edu 

Chris Craig Planner ‐ Disaster Related First TN Dev District 423/928‐0224 ccraig@ftdd.org

Gary Sexton Planner ‐ Large Multi‐County Southeast TN Dev District 423/266‐5781 gsexton@sedev.org

Phil Armor Planner ‐ Large Urban Greater Nash Reg Council 615/862‐8849 parmor@gnrc.org

Wanda Fuzzell Planner ‐ Rural Areas Northwest TN Dev District 731/587‐4213 wfuzzell@charterbn.com

Jared Lynn Nissan Manufact /Car Industry 615/355‐2113

Craig West Alcoa Manufacturing Industry 865/977‐2475

Rob Dunn Bi‐County Landfill Region run Landfills 615/648‐5752 recycle_rob@yahoo.com

Bill Young Director, Am General Contrac of TN Construction Industry 615/244‐4555 bill@tnagc.org 

Marge Davis Bottle Bill Coordinator Bottle Bill  Cell 615/294‐2651  615/758‐8647

David Brace Deputy Director, Public Service Div City of Knoxville 865/215‐2060 dbrace@cityofknoxville.org

Harold Byrd Byrd Builders Construction Industry 865/675‐1990 Harold@byrdbuilders.com

Luke Green 865/933‐5902

Matt Maynard PRWR TDEC 615/532‐9429 matt.maynard@state.tn.us

Bob Knight PRWR TDEC 615/532‐0082 bob.knight@state.tn.us

Nick Lytle PRWR TDEC 615/532‐8004 Nickolaus.Lytle@state.tn.us

Wayne Brashear PRWR TDEC 615/532‐8010 Wayne.Brashear@state.tn.us

Support Group
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